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POINT LATITUDE LONGITUDE

353222.44N 0240818.74E1A
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353222.09N 0240819.47E

353221.94N 0240820.29E

353221.43N 0240821.84E

353221.08N 0240822.56E

353220.93N 0240823.39E

353220.43N 0240824.92E

353219.57N 0240825.11E

353217.99N 0240830.44E

353218.13N 0240831.92E

353217.64N 0240833.48E

AIRCRAFT PARKING/ DOCKING CHART- ICAO APRON ELEV 128 M / 410.1 FT

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY / Airports Division

AIP
GREECE

AD2- LGSA- APDC
18 APR 2024

Prepared by FRAPORT-GREECE AIRAC AMDT 03/24

SERVICE
DESIGNATION

TWR

CALL SIGN FREQUENCY/
VHF CH

OPERATIONAL
HOURS REMARKS

G/A/G 5637 kHz
2989 kHz

HO: 0400-1700
HO: 1700-0400

Coverage 5NM/ Aerodrome surface
ACFT Start Up and TAXI Clearance

ATS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES

SOUDA
TOWER

CHANIA
RADIO

118.125 

257.800 MHZ
121.500 
243.000 MHZ

122.100 
H24
H24
H24
H24
H24

Primary freq cover. FL 40/ 25NM
RGA

MIL RGA
Emergency
MIL Emergency

Primary freq
Primary freq

LEGEND

TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS

INTERMEDIATE HOLDING 

           -APRON: ASPHALT 
  -THE COORDINATES PROVIDED REPRESENT THE FRONT 

 STOP BAR OF THE STAND 

AIRCRAFT STAND 3

CHANIA / IOANNIS DASKALOGIANNIS Airport

121.700 

ATIS
(ARR/DEP) 130.180

Coverage FL 200/ 60NMCHANIA IOANNIS
DASKALOGIANNIS

AIRPORT
INFORMATION

a) From 1st APR
to 31st  OCT:
Daily 0400-2000

All ATS Communication Facilities under responsibility of HAF, except G/A/G service.
For ATIS see also ENR 1.1.1.5.3.3

H24

b) From 1st NOV
to 31st  MAR:
Daily 0500-2100

9

10

11

12

353217.13N 0240835.03E

353216.63N 0240836.58E

353215.96N 0240838.62E

353215.44N 0240840.23E

MAIN APRON

SOUDA
GROUND

POSITION

-ELEVATIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN METERS
-BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC
-COORDINATES IN WGS' 84

TAXIWAY DESIGNATION M

SCALE 1:2750

41.25 82.50
Meters

4 353219.92N 0240826.49E

4A 353219.26N 0240826.42E

5 353219.37N 0240828.18E

5A 353218.91N 0240827.60E

6 353218.63N 0240830.37E

7A 353217.68N 0240831.37E

9A 353216.50N 0240835.01E

10A 353216.19N 0240835.94E

CHANGES: 

-Magnetic Variation corrected.

S1

S2 353213.14N 0240840.88E

353212.28N 0240840.38E

S3 353214.15N 0240841.62E

12A 353214.40N 0240839.43E


